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4TH MEETING OF THE HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICES AND STANDARDS COMMITTEE 

Taunton, United Kingdom, 25-28 September 2012 
(Chair Group Meeting on 24 September p.m.) 

Including  
IHO ECDIS Stakeholders Forum "Realising the Full Potential of ECDIS" (26-27 Sept) 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

Note: Attendees to the ECDIS Stakeholders’ Forum are listed at the end of the table below. 

 

 
Member States 

Name Email 

Australia Mike PRINCE mike.prince@defence.gov.au  

Brazil Sebastião Simões de OLIVEIRA 
Carlos Augusto Medeiros de 
ALBUQUERQUE 

sebastiao@chm.mar.mil.br 
medeiros.albuquerque@dhn.mar.mil.br  

Canada Savithri (Savi) NARAYANAN 
Sean HINDS 

Savithri.Narayanan@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  
HindsS@DFO-MPO.GC.CA 

Chile Patricio CARRASCO 
Hector FIERRO 

pcarrasco@shoa.cl 
hfierro@shoa.cl  

China WANG Runcheng 
WU Yuxiao 
ZHOU Yiyi (Ms.) 
WONG Chun Kuen Stephen 

hydro@msa.gov.cn 
hydro@msa.gov.cn 
hydro@msa.gov.cn 
stephen_wong@mardep.gov.hk  

Denmark  Jens Peter HARTMAN (MSDIWG Chair) 
Peter Ladegaard SØRENSEN 

jepha@kms.dk 
pls@kms.dk  

Finland Juha KORHONEN Juha.Korhonen@liikennevirasto.fi  

France Laurent LOUVART louvart@shom.fr  

Germany Mathias JONAS (HSSC Chair) 
Jens SCHRÖDER-FÜRSTENBERG (SNPWG) 

mathias.jonas@bsh.de 
Jens.Schroeder-Fuerstenberg@bsh.de  

Greece Alexis HADJIANTONIOU dcd_hnhs@navy.mil.gr  

Italy Massimiliano NANNINI massimiliano.nannini@marina.difesa.it  

Japan Tatsuo KOMORI 
Naohiko NAGASAKA 

ico@jodc.go.jp 
ico@jodc.go.jp 

Korea, Rep. of Hee Soon KIM 
Bong Seok PARK 
Se Woong OH 
Gi Gab HA 

Khs7300@korea.kr 
Bong1510@korea.kr 
osw1@kiost.ac 
ggha@kesti.co.kr 

Netherlands Jan SCHAAP 
Ellen VOS 

j.schaap2@mindef.nl 
EM.Vos@mindef.nl  

Norway Kjetil WIRAK Kjetil.Wirak@kartverket.no  

Peru Roberto Rafael PÉREZ Medina rperez@dhn.mil.pe  
Rperez777@hotmail.com 

Poland Henryk NITNER h.nitner@mw.mil.pl  

Portugal António Martins PINHEIRO martins.pinheiro@hidrografico.pt 

Saudi Arabia K.R. SRINIVASAN 
Faisal Muhammed BEHAIBEHA 
Abdullah AL OTAIBI 

admiralvasan.sa@gmail.com  
talk2me@hotmail.com  
majgy81@hotmail.com  

Sweden Ralf LINDGREN 
HANS ENBERG 

Ralf.Lindgren@Sjofartsverket.se  
hans.engberg@sjofartsverket.se  

Thailand Charin BOONMOH 
Puvadol SWANGSANG 

charinb2012@gmail.com  
swangsang@yahoo.com  

Turkey Alper DEDEOĞLU 
Eşref GÜNSAY 

adedeoglu@shodb.gov.tr 
egunsay@shodb.gov.tr  
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UK Nick LAMBERT 
Chris SMITH 
Keith PACKER 
Tom MELLOR 
Tom RICHARDSON 
Peter JONES (CSPCWG Chair) 
Barrie GREENSLADE (TSMAD Chair) 
Chris HOWLETT (DQWG Chair) 
Mark ASPDEN 
Jonathan PRITCHARD (DPSWG Chair) 

nicholas.lambert@ukho.gov.uk  
chris.smith@ukho.gov.uk 
keith.packer@ukho.gov.uk  
thomas.mellor@ukho.gov.uk  
thomas.richardson@ukho.gov.uk  
peter.jones@ukho.gov.uk 
barrie.greenslade@ukho.gov.uk 
chris.howlett@ukho.gov.uk 
mark.aspden@ukho.gov.uk  
jonathan.pritchard@ukho.gov.uk 

USA Gerd GLANG 
Jim MCGAUGHRAN 
David ENABNIT 
Colby HARMON (DIPWG Chair) 
John NYBERG 
James BRAUD 
Stanley HARVEY 

gerd.glang@noaa.gov  
james.mcgaughran@nga.mil 
dave.enabnit@noaa.gov 
Colby.Harmon@noaa.gov 
john.nyberg@noaa.gov  
james.braud@navy.mil 
stanley.b.harvey@navy.mil  

IHB Name Email 

 Gilles BESSERO (Secretary) 
Michel HUET (Ass. Secretary) 
Anthony PHARAOH 

gilles.bessero@iho.int  
michel.huet@iho.int 
tony.pharaoh@iho.int  

Observers to HSSC Name Email 

CIRM Michael BERGMANN 
Tor SVANES 

michael.bergmann@jeppesen.com 
tor.svanes@navtor.com  

IC - ENC Rod NAIRN 
James HARPER 
Richard FOWLE 

rod.nairn@defence.gov.au 
james.harper@ic-enc.org 
Richard.fowle@ic-enc.org  

ICS James LANGLEY James.Langley@ics-shipping.org  

IEHG Denise LADUE Denise.R.LaDue@usace.army.mil 

RTCA Michael BERGMANN michael.bergmann@jeppesen.com 

RTCM Rafael PONCE rponce@esri.com 

ECDIS Stakeholders
1
 Name Email 

3Spheres Ian Stock ian@3spheres.org.uk  

Argans François-Régis Martin-Lauzer 
John Hedley 

FMartin-Lauzer@argans.co.uk 
JHedley@argans.co.uk  

Caris Hugh ASTLE Hugh.Astle@caris.com  

ChartWorld / 
SevenCs 

Oliver SCHWARZ 
Holge BOTHIEN 

oliver.schwarz@chartworld.com  
bo@sevencs.com  

Datema Eric VERSCHOOR everschoor@datema.nl  

ECDIS Richard SLOLY sloly@ecdis.org  

ESRI Rafael PONCE 
Ian PEART 
Frauke DIEHL 

rponce@esri.com 
ipeart@esriuk.com 
fdiehl@esriuk.com  

Furuno Finland Hannu PEIPONEN hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi  

Geomaris Thomas SCHULZE 
Axel FRANK 

schulze@geomaris.com 
frank@geomaris.com  

German Ice Service Jürgen HOLFORT 
Alexander BENKE 

Juergen.Holfort@bsh.de  
Alexander.Benke@bsh.de  

HYUNDAI e-MARINE JJ Unggyu KIM ugkim@hd-emarine.com  

IC-ENC Rod NAIRN 
Nick LIGACS 
James HARPER 
Richard FOWLE 

rod.nairn@defence.gov.au  
Nick.Ligacs@defence.gov.au  
James.harper@ic-enc.org  
richard.fowle@ic-enc.org  

ICS James LANGLEY James.Langley@ics-shipping.org  

IEC/TC 80 Andy NORRIS andy@drandynorris.co.uk  

                                                 
1 Will attend the IHO ECDIS Stakeholders’ Forum on 26-27 September. 
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IIC Ducan WARDLE duncanw@iictechnologies.com  

Jeppesen Marine Michael BERGMANN 
David D’AQUINO 

michael.bergmann@jeppesen.com 
david.daquino@jeppesen.com  

Joining Shackle John HARDCASTLE john.hardcastle@joiningshackle.com  

JRC Takeshi TOKOI 
Ikeyama TOMOMICHI 
Sebastian EERDEN 

tokoi.takeshi@jrc.co.jp  
ikeyama.tomomichi@jrc.co.jp  
b.eerden@jrceurope.com  

Kelvin Hugues 
CNITA 

Martin TAYLOR martin.taylor@kelvinhugues.co.uk  

Kesti Gi-gap HA gigabha@gmail.com  

L-3 Nautronix Matthew CHRISTOU Matthew.Christou@l-3com.com  

Maris Philippe KAH Philippe.Kah@maris.no  

Marstal 
Navigationsskole 

Ole BERG olb@marnav.dk  

Nautical Institute Harry GALE hg@nautinst.org  

Moxa Europe Stefan PALM Stefan.Palm@moxa.com  

Navtor Tor SVANES tor.svanes@navtor.com  

Northrop Grumman 
Sperry Marine 

Matthew PASS matthew.pass@sperry.ngc.com 

Novaco Yiorgos PALIEKARIS yiorgos.palierakis@novaco.co.uk  

OceanWise John PEPPER john.pepper@oceanwise.eu  

Ohmex Ted READ ted@ohmex.com  

Port of London 
Authority 

John PINDER john.pinder@pola.co.uk  

Raytheon Anschütz Dirk SONCOWSKI Dirk_Soncowski@raykiel.com  

SHOM Jean LAPORTE jlaporte@shom.fr  

Snowflake Software Alexis BROOKER alex.brooker@snowflakesoftware.com  

Transas Konstantin IVANOV 
Peter MANTEL 

Konstantin.Ivanov@transas.com  
Peter.Mantel@transas.com  

Warsash Maritime 
Academy 

Chris LOWE Chris.Lowe@solent.ac.uk  

Zazuni Rob BUTTRESS rob@zazuni.com  

 Mark NICHOLSON mark.nicholson@york.ac.uk 
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